The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adult citizens
Conducted January 5 - 7, 2020
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 35%
Off onthe WroNg track ... ..o e e 53%
Ot SUNE e e 12%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling Iran?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt e e 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 9%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 42%
N O O N ON e e 8%

3. How serious a threat do you think Iran poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... .. i 31%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... i 37%
A minorthreat to the U.S. ... .. e e e 17%
Not athreat to the U.S. ... . e et 5%
N0 =T U 9%

4. How much have you heard in the news lately about a U.S. airstrike in Iraq that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top
Iranian general?

A Ot o 58%
AT o 33%
NOthing at all ... 9%

5. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. airstrike in Iraq that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top Iranian general?

SHONGlY AP POV .ttt e 30%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 12%
StroONgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 26%
N Ot SUME . e 17%
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6. Do you think the U.S. airstrike that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top Iranian general, could be described as an
"act of war" or not?

A G Of Wl L e 46%
NOt AN "0t Of WAl . 32%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e 22%

7. How much have you heard in the news lately about the U.S. deploying almost 3,000 more troops to the Middle
East?

N 0 41%
Al e 45%
Nothing at all ... e 14%

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. deploying almost 3,000 more troops to the Middle East?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 22%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 15%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 26%
N O SUNE . e 18%

9. How likely do you think it is that current situation in the Middle East could escalate into a bigger military conflict
between Iran and the U.S.?

VY KLY e e 36%
Somewhat Kely ... e 35%
NOt VErY Ky o e e 13%
Not likely at all ... 3%
N O SUNE . e e 12%

10. How concerned are you about the possibility of the United States getting involved in a full-scale war with
Iran?

RV =T T eTo] o7 =T o= o 39%
Somewhat CoNCErNEd ... ..o 34%
NOt SO CONCEINEA ... e e e et e et et et 20%
Not at all CoNCErNEd ... . e e e 7%

11. Do you think it is more important to:

Avoid War With [ran . e 45%
Confront [ranian agreSSION ... ..ottt 36%
N Ot SUIE e e 18%
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12. What do you think are the chances of a major terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

Very likely (more than 50%) . ..o e e 29%
Somewhat liKely (10% 10 50%0) .« v nvriei et 37%
Not very Kely (1% 10 1096) v e 15%
Very unlikely (Iess than 19) ..o e 4%
N Ot SUNE . e e 16%

13. When it comes to setting national policy on Iran, do you think the President is motivated more by political
considerations or what he thinks is in the best interest of the US?

Political CoNSIAEratioNS ...t e 41%
Bestinterests of the US ... . e 40%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 19%

14. Do you think Donald Trump...

Mostly follows his advisers’ guidance ... 23%
Mostly ignores his advisers’ quUIdanCe ............c.ooiiinii i 48%
Ot SUNE e e 29%

15. Do you think Donald Trump exercises mostly good or mostly bad judgment?

Mostly gOOd JUAGMENT ... 38%
Mostly bad Judgment ... .. 49%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 13%

16. Which statement do you agree with more?

Donald Trump considers carefully what he says before commenting ..................... 27%
Donald Trump reacts and speaks without thinking very much ........... ... ... ..., 73%

17. Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump not to brief Congressional leaders before
conducting the airstrike in Iraq that killed Qassim Suleimani, a top Iranian general?

FAY o] 0] (0] o] = = 34%
1= o] o o] o] 4 =1 (=N 52%
N O SUNE . e e 14%
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18. When it comes to setting national policy on Iran, do you think most members of the U.S. Congress are
motivated more by political considerations or what most members think is in the best interest of the US?

Political CoNSIderatioNs ... e 53%
Bestinterests of the US . ... i e e s 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 24%

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling North Korea?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .ttt 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 12%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 30%
NO OPINION e e et e e 17%

20. How serious a threat do you think North Korea’s nuclear program poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... ... i 14%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... . i 41%
A minorthreat to the U.S. ... .. e 26%
Not athreat tothe U.S. ... e e 7%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 12%

21. How likely do you think it is that North Korea will agree to completely dismantle its nuclear program?

Ny [KIY o e 5%
Somewhat IKely ... e 14%
Nt Very eIy o e 40%
Not liKely at all ..o 42%

22. Do you support or oppose direct negotiations between the United States and North Korea in order to end that
country’s nuclear program?

SHONGlY SUP PO .ttt e e e 37%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .o e e 31%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt ettt 6%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ..ttt 5%
NO OPINION e e e 20%

23. How concerned are you about the possibility of the United States getting involved in a full-scale war with
North Korea?

RV = VA 0 o= 4 1= 15%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Somewhat CONCEINEA ... .. e 34%
[} [o) =T Yo o= 1= [N 35%
Not at all CONCEINEA ... e e e i 16%

24. Do you think it is more important to:

Avoid war with North Korea . ... 45%
Take away North Korea’s nuclear Weapons .........ouiuiuiniiiiii i 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 19%

25. Do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea in order to end that
country’s nuclear program?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e 10%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 21%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 20%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 26%
N O O N 0N e e e 23%

26. Would you classify yourself as a current smoker, ex-smoker, or non-smoker? Please call yourself a non-
smoker if you have smoked fewer than 100 cigarettes in your lifetime.

(OFU T =Y 01 S 111(0 ) (=] 16%
EX-SMOKET o 24%
N[0 0= 1100 ] (=] AP 59%

27. Which, if any, of the following tobacco or nicotine products do you use on a regular basis? Please select all
that apply.

E-Cigaretle . 4%
VDO I ZEr 4%
NICOtNE GUM L.ttt 2%
Chewing TobacCOo/SCUA/SNUSS .. ...ttt 3%
Snortable Tobacco (e.g., SNUf) ... 1%
Hookah/Shisha/Chicha ......... ... i e 2%
Hand-rolled cigarettes ... 3%
NiCOtine PatCh ..o 2%
Store bought cigarettes ... ... 12%
0T - 3%
O BT o e 1%
NONE Of theSE . 13%
N/A — | don’t use any tobacco or nicotine products ... 63%
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28. Which, if any, of the following cannabis products have you ever tried or consumed? Please select all that
apply.
Flower/bud for smoking (e.g, pre-rolled joints, shake) .............. ..ot 22%
Concentrates/extracts for vaping or dabbing (e.g, vape cartridges, oils, waxes, resins) ...11%
Ingestible concentrates/extracts (e.g, pills, tablets, lozenges, drops, capsules, oral sprays) 9%

Edible foods (e.g., baked goods, chocolates, candy, snacks) ...............ccoiiiiia.. 19%
Infused beverages (e.g., alcohol, coffee, water) ......... ... .o 5%
Cooking ingredients or condiments (e.g, syrups, preserves, butters, oils, seasonings, sweeten-
L= £ 7%
Plants for growing (e.9., Clones, Seeds) ..........coiuiiiiiiii i 5%
Topical body products (e.qg, lotions, creams, balms, massage oils, sprays, transdermal patches)

......................................................................................... 10%
Bath products (e.g., s0aps, S0aKS/SaltS) ....... ..ot 4%
Facial beauty products (i.e. face creams/lotions/serums, lip products, facial cleansers) ....4%
L0 1 =T 1%
NONE Of tNESE .t 56%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 2%
DO T KNOW .o e 4%
Not applicable — | currently do not use cannabis products ..............cccoiviiiiiiienn.. 0%

29. Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States or not?

Yes, it should be legal . ... i e 56%
No, it should not be legal ......... .o i e 27%
Ot SUIE e e 17%

A Ot 39%
ALt o 49%
Nothing at all .. ... 12%

31. Do you approve or disapprove of the FDA ban on certain vaping products?

S ONGlY AP0V .. e 48%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 19%
SomeWwhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt e e 7%
Ot SUNE e e e 17%
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32. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Rudy Giuliani?

NIy faVOraDlE o e 14%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 19%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ 11%
Very unfavorable .. ... 35%
DO KN OW et e e 22%

33. How much does it matter to you if a foreign country interferes in U.S. elections?

A O o 68%
SO ot 22%
Doesnt matter at all ... 10%

34. Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

D (= 53%
N O e e 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 21%

35. Do you think Russian interference in 2016 U.S. Presidential election affected the outcome of the election?
Asked of those who believe Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election

Affected the OUICOME ... e e e e 71%
Did not affect the OUICOME ... i e e e e 19%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 10%

36. Do you believe that Ukraine interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

D (== 21%
N O e e e 48%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e 31%

37. Do you think Donald Trump purposefully withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get the President of
Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

D (== 46%
N O et 35%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 19%
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38. Do you think Donald Trump has obstructed Congressional inquiries?

B (= 47%
N O et e 37%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 16%

39. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. House of Representatives passing articles of impeachment against
Donald Trump?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 38%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e 10%
SomeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 7%
Strongly disSapprove . ... 34%
N Ot SUIE . e 11%

40. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not remove Donald Trump from office?

Should remove from OffiCe . ...t e 45%
Should not remove from OffiCe ... e 43%
Ot UM ettt et e e e e e e 13%

41. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to wait to send the articles of impeachment to the U.S. Senate
until after the new year?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e e 30%
N Ot SUNE . e 25%

42. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not call additional witnesses to testify in the trial of Donald
Trump?

Should call additional WIitNESSES ...ttt e e e e 50%
Should not call additional WitneSSES ...ttt e 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 27%

43. Do you believe the U.S. Senate will or will not conduct a fair and unbiased trial of Donald Trump?

Will conduct a fair and unbiased trial ... 32%
Will not conduct a fair and unbiased trial ...........coiiiiii 44%
Ot UM et et e e e e e 24%
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44. Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Better off NOW ... 44%
Better off four years ago ... ..o 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 24%

45. |Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Better off NOW . ... 39%
Better off four years ago . .....o.iiii i 40%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 21%

46. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Always support President Trump’s poliCies ...........cooiiiiii i 11%
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew .................. 22%
50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time ............. 10%
Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew .................. 22%
Always oppose President Trump’s poliCIes .........ooiuiriiiiii i 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 10%

47. How much attention have you been paying to the (2020) election campaign for president?

A O 36%
SO i e e 28%
ONly @ e . e 23%
NONE At All . 14%

48. Do you think Democrats are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

MOrE UNITEA .. e e e 18%
MOre diVIAEd ...t e e 35%
About the same as UsUal ... ..ot e 32%
N0 =T U 14%

MOrE UNIEBA .o e e e e e e e e 36%
MOre dIVIdEd ..o 16%
AbOUL the SAME AS USUAl ... et e e e e 33%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e 15%
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50. How likely do you think it is that...

Somewhat Not very Not likely at
Very likely likely likely all Not sure
The Democrats will win a
majority of seats in the
U.S. Senate in 2020 13% 24% 24% 17% 22%
The Republicans will win
a majority of seats in the

U.S. House of

Representatives in 2020 17% 24% 24% 12% 22%
Donald Trump will not win

reelection in 2020 21% 19% 15% 24% 20%
Donald Trump will not run

for reelection in 2020 9% 7% 14% 55% 14%

Donald Trump will leave
office before the next
presidential election 6% 11% 20% 47% 15%

51. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Michael Bennet 5% 11% 10% 14% 61%
Joe Biden 18% 19% 14% 34% 16%
Mike Bloomberg 7% 18% 16% 31% 28%
Cory Booker 11% 20% 12% 25% 32%
Pete Buttigieg 12% 18% 13% 24% 33%
Rocky De La Fuente 2% 5% 6% 12% 75%
John Delaney 3% 10% 10% 15% 62%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 15% 17% 22% 41%
Amy Klobuchar 9% 18% 13% 21% 40%
Deval Patrick 4% 10% 10% 15% 62%
Bernie Sanders 21% 20% 11% 34% 14%
Tom Steyer 6% 18% 11% 21% 45%
Elizabeth Warren 19% 18% 10% 33% 20%
Joe Walsh 4% 9% 10% 16% 62%
William Weld 3% 10% 9% 12% 66%
Marianne Williamson 3% 9% 14% 21% 52%

Andrew Yang 9% 22% 15% 17% 37%
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52. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Asked of registered voters

DemocratiC Primary/CauUCUS ... ...ttt ettt et 47%
Republican primary/CaucCus . ..........ouiuini e 37%
NIt Ner 0N . e 8%
Ot SUNE e e e 8%

53. Which candidate or candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or
caucus in your state in 20207 (Select all that apply)
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

JOB Biden o 50%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 49%
Bernie Sanders ... 46%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 31%
Amy KlobUChar .. 18%
MiKe BloOmMbDErg ..o e 18%
GOy BOOKET .. 17%
ANGIEW YaNg -ttt e 14%
oM S YT o 9%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 6%
Michael Bennet ... 4%
Deval PatriCK ..o 3%
Marianne Willlamson .. ... e 2%
JONN Dlaney ... 2%
NONE Of tNEM L e e e 2%

54. If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

JOB Biden o e 27%
Elizabeth Warren ... e e 22%
Bernie SaNdErS ... e 20%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 7%
MiKE BloOMDEIg .ot 3%
ANArEW YaNg .ottt e 3%
TUlSi Gabbard ... 3%
Amy KIobUChar . 3%
oM S Yl 2%
GOy BOOKET ottt e 1%
Michael BeNNet . ... e 0%
Marianne Willlamson . ... .. 0%
Deval PatriCk ... e 0%
JONN DElaneY .. 0%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE o e 5%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e 2%

55. Who would be your second choice?
Asked of registered voters who are considering more than one candidate and will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in
2020

Bernie SaNderS ... e e 12%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 11%
JOB BidEN o 9%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 7%
COrY BOOKET .ttt e 6%
MiKe BloOMDEIg .o e 5%
Amy KIobUChar . 4%
ANArEW YaNg .ottt e e 4%
oM S Yl o s 1%
Michael Bennet . ... e 1%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 0%
JONN Delaney .. 0%
Deval PatriCk ... e 0%
Marianne Williamson ... .. e 0%
N o) 1§ 7%
[ do not have @ Second ChoICE .. ... oot e 33%

56. Are there any presidential candidates that you would be disappointed if they became the Democratic nomi-
nee? (Select all that apply)
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

TUISI Gabbard ... e 43%
Marianne Willlamson ... ... e 39%
Mike Bloomberg . ... 29%
JONN DElaNEY . 24%
Michael Bennet ... e 22%
Deval PatriCK .. 22%
JOB BideN 21%
o181 (=) /] 21%
Pete BUHIQIE ... 17%
ANArEW YaNg .t e 17%
Bernie Sanders . ... e 16%
AMY KIODUCNAY . e e 16%
GOy BOOKET .t e 13%
Elizabeth Warren .. .. o 11%
I would not be disappointed if any of the candidates became the nominee ............... 28%

12
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57. Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Democratic nomination for President,
or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Satisfied ... 74%

Wish there were more ChoiCEeS ... ..ot e 26%

58. Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2020, which is more important to you...
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ...............cccoiiiiiiiiiinn 35%

A nominee who can win the general election in November ............. ... . ..ol 65%

59. If the Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Donald TrUMD . 87%
William Weld ... 2%
RocCky De La Fuente ... 1%
JOE WIS 1%
N Ot SUNE e e 7%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e 1%

60. Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Republican nomination for president,
or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

St S IO .. e 81%

Wish there were more ChoiCes ... .. ..o e 19%

61. If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Demo-
cratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 49%
DoNald TrUMD e 41%
10 =T 0= o T L 7%
FWOoUId MOt VOt .. e 3%

62. Are you confident in each Democratic presidential candidate’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis,
or are you uneasy about his or her approach?

Confident Uneasy Not sure
Joe Biden 36% 43% 20%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Mike Bloomberg 22% 43% 35%
Pete Buttigieg 23% 40% 37%
Bernie Sanders 34% 45% 21%
Elizabeth Warren 31% 43% 25%

63. How likely do you think it is that the Democratic presidential candidate listed below will get us into a war if he
or she is elected President?

Fairly Very
Very likely Fairly likely unlikely unlikely Not sure
Joe Biden 15% 13% 24% 18% 29%
Mike Bloomberg 9% 12% 22% 15% 42%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 11% 22% 19% 39%
Bernie Sanders 12% 11% 21% 30% 27%
Elizabeth Warren 11% 10% 22% 25% 31%

64. If the candidate listed below were to become the Democratic nominee, do you think they would beat or lose
to Donald Trump in the 2020 Presidential election?

Probably beat Probably lose to

Donald Trump Donald Trump Not sure
Joe Biden 33% 43% 24%
Mike Bloomberg 20% 49% 32%
Pete Buttigieg 17% 50% 33%
Bernie Sanders 28% 47% 25%
Elizabeth Warren 24% 49% 26%

65. Who do you think will win the 2020 presidential election?

The DemocCratic NOMINEE ...ttt e et e ettt it 51%
DoNald TrUMID . 49%

66. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

(7= o X 43%
OB oo e 12%
NO AiffErENCE ..o e 45%

14
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67. All things considered, do you think women have it easier in our country these days compared to 30 years
ago?

68. Which of the following would you consider to be sexual harassment if a man, who was not a romantic or
sexual partner or friend, did them to a woman?

Usually not
Always sexual  Usually sexual sexual Never sexual
harassment harassment harassment harassment

A man wolf whistling at a

woman 25% 33% 33% 9%
A man commenting on a

woman’s attractiveness

directly to her 9% 20% 56% 16%
A man trying to take a
photo up a woman’s skirt 84% 11% 3% 2%

A man exposing his

genitalia to a woman (i.e.

flashing’) 85% 9% 3% 2%
A man pinching or

grabbing a woman’s

bottom 74% 19% 4% 2%
A man placing his hand

on a woman’s lower back 16% 31% 46% 7%
A man directing sexual

jokes at a woman 37% 40% 18% 4%
A man looking at a

woman’s breasts 26% 29% 37% 9%
A man requesting sexual

favors from a woman 72% 20% 6% 2%

A man going up to a
woman in a club and
dancing by pressing

himself against her 38% 38% 21% 3%
A man winking at a

woman 6% 13% 57% 24%
A man asking a woman

out for a drink 3% 5% 54% 38%

69. How serious of a problem do you think workplace sexual harassment is in the United States?

VBY SBIIOUS ettt ittt ettt et e e 25%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..ottt et e 40%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

NO VEIY SBIOUS ..ttt et e e e e 21%
NOt At All SBIIOUS .ttt e e e e e e e 4%
N Ot SUNE ettt e e e e 10%

70. Would you say you have ever been sexually harassed by a man?

XS, | AV o e 36%
NO, | NaVE N0t o e 53%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 5%
DO KN OW e e 7%

71. Would you say you have been sexually harassed by a man in the last five years?

XS, | NV .o 14%
NO, | have MOt ... 73%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . .o.oo i 5%
DNt KNOW o e e e aaaa 8%

R (= 51%

73. In what ways have you personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your gen-
der? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

In hiring, pay or PromoOtiON ... ... e e 39%
Assumptions about personality traits due to gender stereotypes ............. ...l 40%
Treated as if they weren’t smart or opinions didn't matter ............ ... ... .. ool 43%
SChoOl/aCadEMICS ...ttt e 15%
Gender roles inthe home and family ... .. 23%
Sexual orientation .. ... e 12%
Viewed With SUSPICION .. ..o e e 20%
Have to watch what they say so they don'toffend ...............c i, 31%
Sales people treat them differently ... ... 28%
SeXUAl @SSAUI/IAPE ... et e 19%
ONr 5%

16
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74. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you
ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

(5 27%
O e 66%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 7%

75. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you
ever NOT report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

YOS i e 63%
N O ottt e 26%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ..o e 10%

76. Have you ever witnessed any of the following behaviors directed at anyone in the workplace? Select all that
apply.

Someone being called offensive names ... ... 34%
Someone being physically threatened ........ ... 18%
Someone being harassed for a sustained period ............c. i 20%
Someone being stalked . ... 10%
Efforts to purposefully embarrass someone ........ ... 33%
Someone being sexually harassed ............ooiiiii i 22%
None of the @above ... ... 47%

77. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever report it to some-
one?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

YOS it e 42%
o 48%
Prefer MO0 SaY ..o e 11%

78. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever NOT report it to
someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

(. 52%
O e e 36%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ..o 12%

17
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79. Which do you think is a bigger problem?

Sexual assaults that go unreported or unpunished ........... ..., 26%
False accusations of sexual assault ............ i 16%
They are equally problematic ........ ..o 47%
Neither one is a problem . ... 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 10%

80. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree Not sure

Women who complain
about harassment often
cause more problems
than they solve. 7% 21% 22% 32% 17%
Sexual harassment
against women in the
workplace is no longer a
problem in the United
States. 3% 9% 26% 51% 11%

81. Compared to twenty years ago, is the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace....

Bt er MOW o e 38%
L1 0 £ 0 o 16%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%

82. Do you think men who sexually harassed women in the workplace twenty years ago should or should not
lose their jobs today?

Should lose their JObS today . .......ooiei i 30%
Should not lose their jobs today ..........ooiiiii 36%
N Ot SUNE et e 34%

83. Do you think women who were the victims of sexual harassment in the workplace twenty years ago should
or should not be able to sue their employers (or former employers) and recover damages for creating hostile
workplaces in the past?

Should be able to sue and recover damages ..........ouiiiiiiiii e 35%
Should not be able to sue and recover damages ...........oeiiiiiiiiii i 36%
N Ot SUME . e e 29%
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

You

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 69% 25% 4% 2%

Immigration 52% 32% 12% 4%

The environment 51% 33% 10% 6%

Terrorism 59% 28% 10% 3%

Gay rights 26% 26% 21% 27%

Education 62% 29% 6% 3%

Health care 72% 21% 4% 2%

Social security 67% 24% 6% 3%

The budget deficit 48% 38% 10% 4%

The war in Afghanistan 36% 41% 16% 6%

Taxes 56% 34% 8% 2%

Medicare 65% 25% 7% 4%

Abortion 47% 27% 16% 10%

Foreign policy 49% 38% 8% 5%

Gun control 55% 22% 13% 10%

International trade and

globalization 36% 46% 13% 6%

Use of military force 47% 39% 10% 5%

85. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

T BCONOMY .ttt e 15%
0T 0 1T = U)o P 9%
The eNVIrONMENt L e 13%
=T 0 11 . P 7%
LT YT | 1 - 1%
EdUCAION .o e e e 5%
Health Care ... e 17%
SOCIAl SBCUNEY .ottt 11%
The budget defiCit . ... 2%
The war in Afghanistan .. ... 1%
L= V= 2%
MEAICarE ..t e 3%
A o1 o 1o o 6%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 1%
GUN CONIIOl e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6%
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86. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 31% 12% 5% 45% 6%
Mike Pence 25% 13% 9% 36% 16%
Nancy Pelosi 22% 17% 8% 38% 15%
Chuck Schumer 14% 18% 10% 32% 26%
Kevin McCarthy 11% 10% 11% 25% 43%
Mitch McConnell 10% 17% 10% 36% 26%

87. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 19% 25% 11% 35% 10%
The Republican Party 18% 21% 13% 37% 11%
88. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDeral . 41%
ADOUL FIgNt 28%
Not liberal enough . ... . 12%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 19%
89. Is the Republican Party...
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 37%
A o 01U T | 1 26%
Not conservative @N0UGN ... ... . e 16%
N Ot SUNE . e e 21%

90. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 16%
SOmMEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t 42%
N O SUNE ot e e 8%
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91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 21% 16% 10% 34% 19%
Budget deficit 16% 16% 16% 36% 16%
Civil rights 22% 15% 10% 36% 17%
Economy 33% 16% 11% 27% 12%
Education 19% 21% 10% 33% 18%
Environment 20% 16% 9% 40% 15%
Foreign policy 26% 16% 7% 38% 13%
Gay rights 18% 14% 9% 32% 26%
Gun control 24% 16% 9% 36% 15%
Health care 20% 18% 9% 38% 15%
Immigration 31% 12% 6% 41% 10%
Medicare 17% 18% 11% 33% 21%
Social security 17% 18% 11% 32% 22%
Taxes 25% 15% 10% 35% 14%
Terrorism 29% 15% 9% 34% 13%
Veterans 29% 16% 10% 26% 18%
Women'’s rights 21% 17% 8% 36% 19%

92. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 21% 38% 41%
Intelligent 29% 34% 37%
Religious 12% 30% 57%
Inspiring 19% 31% 50%
Patriotic 34% 22% 45%
Strong 34% 24% 42%
Bold 42% 12% 46%
Experienced 17% 31% 52%
Sincere 21% 34% 44%
Partisan 22% 12% 66%
Effective 31% 27% 42%
Exciting 17% 23% 61%
Steady 18% 28% 54%
Hypocritical 41% 17% 42%
Arrogant 59% 9% 32%
Racist 43% 25% 32%
Nationalist 30% 8% 62%
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93. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very Deral . 3%
LibEral .o 3%
Y10 o =T = | (= 14%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. it e e 31%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e ettt 22%
Nt SUIE o e e 28%

94. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... i 56%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ............o i 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 12%

A O o 24%
SO i 15%
NOt MUCKH L e e 11%
Doesn'tcare at all ..o e 43%
N o) =T 1 7%

96. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LK @ 1Ot o e 17%
Like somewhat ... o e 14%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 12%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... o e 7%
DisSliKe @ 10t . e 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 8%

97. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o T 31%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG .ttt e 20%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ottt e 12%

VB Y WK .ottt e 37%
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98. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... o e 33%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 53%
N O SUNE . e 14%

99. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(= 37%
N O e 53%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 10%

100. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy
about his approach?

CONfIdENt et 36%
LT ] 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 13%

101. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY KLY e e 30%
Fairly Kl o 24%
Fairly UNBKElY ... e 20%
VEry UNDKEY 9%
N O SUNE . e e 16%

102. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the
United States?

FAY o] o] (0] o] = = 26%
1= o] o o] o] ¢ =1 (= 58%
N O SUNE .t e 17%

103. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

L o] 111011 o 37%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ttt 44%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 19%
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104. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207?

D (== 40%
N O et e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 10%

105. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V it 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 10%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ... .i ettt ettt e 17%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 19%
SIrONgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 33%
Ot SUNE e e e 15%

106. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 18% 23% 11% 35% 13%
Republicans in Congress 13% 23% 16% 35% 13%

107. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 23%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 18%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 7%
SrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 37%
N O SUNE .t 16%

108. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 17%
SOMEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 32%
N Ot SUME . e 27%
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109. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SIONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 15%
Somewhat disSapPrOVe .. ... e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ..o e 23%
N Ot SUNE . e 39%

110. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt 17%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 9%
Strongly disapprove . ... 34%
N Ot SUNE e e e 27%

111. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl .. ..o e 6%
ADOUL thE SAME .. e 22%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 48%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 24%

112. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Aot more than Usual ... oo e 3%
Somewhat more than UsUal ...........o i e 3%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 22%
Somewhat less than usual ... 15%
Alotlessthan usual ... ... 32%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 24%

113. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemOoCrats iN CONGrESS ...ttt ettt e et e e 46%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e e 30%
Both equally .. 22%
NN =T {0 1%
Ot SUNE e e e 1%
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114. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ..o e 33%
ADOUL the SaME ... 29%
GetliNg WOISE e e e s 24%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

115. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIigher 26%
ADOUL thE SAMIE .o e 25%
0 1 19%
I o) T 29%

116. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiii i, 29%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.ooiiiiiiiiniiiininananan.. 41%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaann.. 19%
N Ot SUNE . 10%

117. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family . ... 63%
Rented from SOMEONE BISE ...t 35%
L0 1 =T 2%

118. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (== 43%

119. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS 28%
The same amount of JODS ... . i i 35%
W 0D . e 17%
N O SUNE . e 19%
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120. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBrY WO .o ettt e 8%
Somewhat Worried ... e 23%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...t e 69%

121. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 23%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 34%
NOt Very Nard ..o 30%
N O SUNE .t e e 13%

122. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= T £ =T o 0 25%
L =T 0] ) 33%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 29%
LU g =T o o 8%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 5%

123. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... 45%
Some Of the tiMe ... o o 25%
Only now and then ... 14%
Hardly @t all ..o e 11%
DNt KNOW o e e 6%

124. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral .o e 28%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 27%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 11%

125. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very DAl .. e 13%
LiDeral .o e 15%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

1Y 0T [T = 1= 27%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e 19%
Very CONSErvatiVe . .........ii 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 11%

126. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .. e 70%
NOt regiStered .. e 30%

127. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 48%
The Republican Party candidate ............ oo i 40%
ONEr o 1%
Ot SUNE e e 8%
FWoUld NOL VOTE .. e 3%

128. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 26%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 21%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. it e i 46%
Ot SUNE e e 7%

129. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ...............c.c.coen... 36%
Yes, | voted in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus ........................... 33%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .24%
e o o I =T 0 0= 4] oY 8%

130. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e 67%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 1%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Bernie Sanders ... 30%
SOMEBONE Bl oo 3%

131. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus
DoNald TrUMID e 60%
SOMEBONE IS ittt 40%

132. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

B (= 61%

133. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20167?

Hillary Climton o e e e e 29%
DoNald TrUMID e 28%
Gary JONNSON . e 1%
1S (=1 1%
Evan MoMUIlIN o 0%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o i e 39%

134. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o] - | 34%
RepUbBIICAN . 26%
INdEepEnNdent ... e 29%
O T 3%
N Ot SUME et 9%

135. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ..ottt e e e e 24%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 10%
Lean DemOCrat .. ...t e 8%
Independent .. ... 16%
Lean Republican . ... e 10%
Not very strong Republican ... 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Strong RepuUbliCan ... 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

136. Are you...?

Ml o e 48%
FEmMale o e 52%

137. Respondent age by category

L o oY T 22%
B0-44 e 24%
A5-Bd e 34%
L 21%

138. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI e 69%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS AN C .ttt 12%
O BT o 7%

139. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 38%
SOME COlIBGE ..t 32%
College grad ..o 18%
POStgrad .. e 12%

140. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 44%
RS 1T o = - 1= 2%
DIVOICEA ot e 10%
IO .o e 6%
NEVEr MaArT A . e e 32%

Domestic / Civil partnership ... 6%
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141. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

B (= 20%

142. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOIN At o e 17%
MW St oo 22%
SOUIN Lo e e 3

143. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

DN =T o = o | 19%
A suburb near alarge City .......oiiiii e 31%
A small City OF TOWN e i 29%
N 1] = L= - 20%

144. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEI Nt o e 17%
VBrY QOO ot e 32%
16 7o o Lo P 3
ONlY Al e 13%
POOr e

145. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... e 38%
Part-time employed . ... e 11%
Self-EmMPIOyEd ..o
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... ... .o 11%
Retired .o e 2
Permanently disabled ..........
HOmemaKer .. e
O T e

146. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder SO0K . 45%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

B0-100K et e 27%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e 15%
Prefer NOtt0 SAy ..o e 13%

147. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... . 1%
Military Household - Family ... ... 6%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ouiiiiiii i 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ..., 40%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 48%

148. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A e 8%
Yes, household memberis ... .. i 6%
NO o 86%

149. How important is religion in your life?

VEry IMPOITANT . 38%
Somewhat ImpPOortant .. ... 25%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e 15%
Not at all important . ... 23%

150. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e et e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt e e 18%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 8%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..ttt 12%
SO L e 20%
= 30%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

151. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?

YOS e 30%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

152. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day ...t e 28%
L@ 3Tt e - 14%
AfeW tIMeEs @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 2%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L e 13%
= 20%
DO KN OW e e e e 5%

153. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e e 36%
Roman CatholiC ... ... e e 18%
/0 1.4 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ...ooiiii i e e e 1%
JBWIS N L e e 3%
MUS I L e e e e e 1%
BUAANIST oo 1%
HiNAU oo e e 1%
1 =T 6%
A0S C e e 6%
NOthing in PartiCUlar . ... .. e e e 23%
SOMEthiNG BlSE .ot e 4%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 5 - 7, 2020

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.277 to 4.738, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.468.

1500
1185 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

31 questions not reported.
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